### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Christa Sibilla Drexler	07/13/2011
Maarten Hendrik Witvliet	07/13/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intervet International B.V.	
Street Address:	Wim de Korverstraat 35	
Internal Address:	5831 AN	
City:	Boxmeer	
State/Country:	nte/Country: NETHERLANDS	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Apı	plication Number:	12296438

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (732)594-4720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: marsia.tirrell@merck.com

Correspondent Name: Merck & Co., Inc.

Address Line 1: 126 East Lincoln Avenue

Address Line 2: RY60-30

Address Line 4: Rahway, NEW JERSEY 07065-0907

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2006.009 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marsia Tirrell

Total Attachments: 1

source=2006.009 US DrexlerWtivliet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026714 FRAME: 0071 ICH \$40.00

501619359

# United States Assignment from Inventor

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Christa Sibilla DREXLER Wim de Körverstraat 35 5831 AN Boxmeer The Netherlands

the

**RECORDED: 08/08/2011** 

Maarten Hendrik WITVLIET Wim de Körverstraat 35 5831 AN Boxmeer The Netherlands

hereby assigns to Assignee, Intervet International B.V., its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and all foreign countries to:

(1) all patentable subject matter disclosed in:  [ ] U.S. Patent No
or
[ ] the attached U.S. patent application entitled:
" Vaccine against mycoplasma and PRRSV ";
(2) the patent and patent applications themselves, as well as all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on the subject matter; and
(3) all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and any foreign country on the subject matter.
The Assignee may apply for and receive patents in its own name for the subject matter. When requested by Assignee or its successors or assigns, the undersigned will:
(1) execute all proper oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers for this patent or patent application, as well as all other patents and patent applications on the subject matter;
(2) communicate all factors known to him/her relating to the subject matter and the history of the subject matter; and
(3) generally do everything possible that the Assignee or its successors assigns considers desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection of the subject matter and for vesting title to Assignee or its successors or assigns.
The undersigned warrants that he/she/they:
(1) has/have the full right to convey the rights and property described above; and
(2) has/have not made any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement to another affecting such rights and property.
Assignor:  Christa Sibilla DREXLER  Assignor:  13-Jul-2011 Date

PATENT REEL: 026714 FRAME: 0072

7/13/2011 Date

Page 1 of 1

Maarten Hendrik WITVLIET